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Charging Service Price List

l. PRICELIST

Tariff: Basic Flat-rate payment (CZK/month) Own and partner DN (CZK/kWh) Roaming DN*** (CZK/kWh)
NN < 49 kW 8.00 | 5.90* 11.00

NNN <149 kW 0.00 13.00 16.00

NNNN > 150 kW 18.00 22.00

Tariff: Standard

Flat-rate payment (CZK/month)

Own and partner DN* (CZK/kWh)

Roaming DN*** (CZK/kWh)

NN <49 kW 8.00 | 5.90* 11.00
NNN <149 kW 100.00 11.00 16.00
NNNN > 150 kW 15.00 22.00

Tariff: Premium

Flat-rate payment (CZK/month)

Own and partner DN* (CZK/kWh)

Roaming DN*** (CZK/kWh)

NN <49 kW 8.00 | 5.90* 10.00

NANN <149 kW 300.00 10.00 14.00

NNNN > 150 kW 13.00 18.00
*  Prices valid in Kaufland locations.

Other actions Price***

<49 kW | from 481t min**

Charging station occupancy <149 kW | from 91t min** CZK 2.00/min.
2150 kW | from 46t min**

Issuing and activating a new RFID (not applicable to the 1t RFID provided) CZK 200.00

Resending undelivered RFID CZK 200.00
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** Charged on the 481t or 91t or 46" and each additional minute of recharging, or on the 11" and each additional minute from the end
of recharging, whichever comes first.

*** When charging outside Czechia, the equivalent in local currency is applied. For the conversion into local currency, the exchange rate
of the European Central Bank valid on the day preceding the transaction is used; the above price (in CZK) is therefore converted into EUR
and subsequently (from EUR) into local currency.

Calculation and billing is carried out in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of the Charging Service.

The above prices are listed incl. VAT.

The unit price for charging the Electric Vehicle varies depending on the tariff chosen by the Customer. The Customer is entitled to choose the
“Basic”, “Standard” or “Premium” tariff. If the Customer does not choose the “Standard” or “Premium” tariff, the Customer’s tariff is the “Basic”
tariff (e.g., when registering the Customer). The Customer may select a tariff and change it at any time in the Application or on the Portal;

the tariff change shall take place when the Customer confirms the change in the Application or on the Portal.

The Customer pays a lump sum payment per month on the Record Date. The Record Date is the day of the month on which the Customer registers
or changes the tariff. For example, if the Customer registered on November 14, 2023, the Record Date is the 14t day of the calendar month. In the
event that this Customer has made a tariff change as of December 5, 2023, from the moment of the change, the Record Date is the 5% day of the
calendar month. If there is no Record Date in a calendar month (e.g., the 29'" day of February), the Record Date is the last day of the calendar month.

The Customer shall pay the above flat-rate payment regardless of whether the Electric Vehicle has been charged in the month in question.
If the Customer changes the tariff during the month, the Record Date changes and the Customer shall pay the flat-rate payment indicated
for the changed (newly selected) tariff.

The flat-rate payment is charged for each month and the Provider shall bill the Customer immediately after the selection (change) of the relevant
tariff and in the following calendar month always on the Record Date.

The payment card for payment of the price is verified by blocking CZK 300 before each individual charging. This amount is unblocked immediately
after the Charging Service price has been billed, but no later than 3 days after the card has been authorized.

In this Price List, these terms shall have the following meaning:
"< 49 kW": charging from a plug with a stated maximum power of 49 kW or less;
,£149 kW"”: charging from a plug with a stated maximum power of 50 kW or more and 149 kW or less;
,2 1560 kW”: charging from a plug with a stated maximum power of 150 kW or more.

VALIDITY
The Price List is valid from January 1, 2025
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